

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 943 OF 2012

SHRUTI SARAH KURIEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL SUBHASH KANETKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
I.A. No. 2 (joint appln. for decree of divorce by mutual consent)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Fathima, Adv. for
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the parties remain present personally on May 10, 2013.
List the matter on May 10, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|